



Item #: 74018

## Gourmet Café Rotisserie Seasoned Chicken Breast & Mozzarella Cheese on a WG Brioche Sandwich, IW

Effective Date: 07/11/2024

Supersedes: 06/03/2024


Pack Size: 72 Sandwiches  
Serving Size: 1 Sandwich, 4.40 oz  
**Servings Per Case: 72**

STATEMENT OF CHILD NUTRITION FOOD BASED MEAL PATTERN EQUIVALENCY: 2.00 M/MA & 2.00 Eq. Gr.

### PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

For best results thaw 1 day before use.			
From Thaw	350°F.	Place wrapped sandwiches on sheet pan/	Bake for <b>6-8 minutes.</b>



	
Thaw & Serve	Thaw cases under refrigeration for <b>24-48 hours.</b> Product can be held for <b>5 days</b> under refrigeration.

### INGREDIENTS

Brioche Bun (Whole White Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Salt, Corn Flour, Spices [Turmeric And Paprika], Mono- & Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate [Preservative], Wheat Starch, Sunflower And/Or Canola Oil, Pea Protein, Potato Protein, Fava Bean Protein, Dextrose, Maltodextrins, Corn Starch, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid), Rotisserie Seasoned Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast, Chicken Broth, And 2% Or Less Of Salt, Sugar, Vinegar, Natural Flavors, Yeast Extract, Sodium Phosphate. Coated With: Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Spices (Including Celery Seed), Paprika, Dried Garlic, Sugar, Citric Acid, Dried Onion, Paprika Oleoresin, Natural Flavors), Low-Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Soy Lecithin [Anti-Sticking Agent]).

**ALLERGENS:** Milk, Soy, & Wheat.

### ITEM DETAILS

UPC: 00810089290861  
Shelf life: 9 months frozen (0° to 15°F)  
Pack size: 72 Sandwiches  
Serving Size: 1 Sandwich, 4.40 oz.  
Servings per Case: 72  
GRAINS: 51% of the grains used in this product are whole grains  
**CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE: 4.50 lbs.**

### PACKING INFORMATION

Gross Case Wt: 21.55 lbs  
Net Wt: 19.80 lbs  
Dim: 16.00"x11.50"x13.75"  
Case cube: 1.46 ft<sup>3</sup>  
Pallet height: 88 inches  
Pallets/truck: 28  
Ti-Hi: 10 x 6  
Cases/pallet: 60

### Nutrition Facts

Serving size **1 Sandwich (128g)**

Amount per serving  
**Calories 280**

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 10g	13%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 40mg	13%
Sodium 920mg	40%
Total Carbohydrate 31g	11%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 5g	
Includes 5g Added Sugars	10%

Protein 19g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 214mg	15%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 233mg	4%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

*Kelly Clade*, QA & Regulatory Manager

### BID SPECS

Each Rotisserie Seasoned Chicken Breast & Mozzarella Cheese sandwich to meet 2 m/ma, 2 oz eq gr, and 51% WG on an Artisan Roll. Each serving to have no more than 280 calories, 920mg sodium, 10g fat, and 4g sat fat. Product to offer commodity processing option using 500# Barrel Cheddar – WBSCM #110242.